Instrument Manifold Systems
2002 - 2023 HY-LOK CORPORATION All rights reservedC
GV Series Gauge & Root Valves
M Series 2, 3, and 5-Valve Instrument Manifolds
MS Series Modular Instrumentation Systems
Instrument, Manifolds and Modular Systems
Catalog No. H-120MV
Mar. 2023

M8 7/16
Accessories
Ordering Information
6 x 1.0mm
10 x 1.5 mm
3/8 x 0.065 in
Tubing
O.D x thickness
0.5
0.5
0.5
ACPO-6M-OR0.5
ACPO-10M-OR0.5
ACPO-6T-OR0.5
Ordering Number Orifice
Size
Valve Designator
VMS41 4-Valves, Type A, 2-Isolate/1-Equalize/1-Vent
VMS42 4-Valves, Type B, 2-Isolate/2-Vent
VMS21 2-Valves, Type C, 1-Isolate/1-Vent (Atmo. Hole)
VMS22 2-Valves, Type D, 1-Isolate/1-Vent
VMS23 2-Valves, Type E/F/G, 1-Isolate/1-Vent
Example : VMS41TV4G-10M-S316
Stem Tip Designation
V : Vee Tip(Standard)
B : Ball Tip(Option)
Option Designator
SOG : NACE MR-01-75
FC : Filling Connector
  Mounting  Face
Process & Vent Port Designator
4G : G1/4 Female Port
8N : 1/2 in. Female Port (Option, Only Process)
Packing Designator
T : PTFE(Standard)
G : Graphite(Option)
Tubing Size Designator
10M : 10mm Hy-Lok
6T : 3/8 in. Hy-Lok
8T  : 1/2 in. Hy-Lok
Body Material designator
S316    316 Stainless Steel
316L     316L Stainless Steel
MONE  Monel Alloy 400
C276    Hastelloy    C-276
F53      Super Duplex
VMS41V T V 10M4G SOG S316
51
MS SeriesInstrument Manifold Systems
Port Protector
Application : Used for protected  ingress of vermin, insects or dirt.
Filter Screen : 750
Connection : G 1/4 in.
Ordering Number : AH-SBS-4G-G-750
Anti-Temper Key
Application : use for security of valve operation.
Ordering Number : KIT-MSVHRD-3.2
Purge Orifice Plates
Application : Use for restricted flow device for the purge block.
Supplied complete with orifice plate, orifice tag plate.
0.5mm Orifice size as standard.
Ordering Information
Swivel Gauge Adapters
Application : Used for orientation of pressure gauges.
G 1/2 in. female or 1/2 in. NPT female for 360° positioning.
Ordering Number for G 1/2 in. : AGU04MN-04GN-S
Ordering Number for 1/2 in. NPT : AGU04MN-04FN